
West Point High School 
2024-2025 Coaches Directory 

 
Name Sport Location Email 
Mitchill Bohon Head 

Baseball 
Church Hill mitchell.bohon@westpont.k12.ms.us 

 
Kahla Thomas Head JV 

Cheer, Asst. 
Varsity Cheer 

South Campus kahla.thomas@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Jonathan Reeves Theatre 
Director 
Assistant Jr. 
Softball 
Softball PA 
Announcer 

North Campus jonathan.reeves@westpoint.k12.us 
 

Beverlee Jackson 7/8th Grade 
Girls Track 

Fifth Street bjackson@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Kadajah Babbitt Head Jr. 
Basketball 
Girls, Asst. 
High School 
basketball 
Girls, Asst. 
Softball 

North Campus kadajah.babbitt@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Kyle Stringer Head Softball North Campus kyle.stringer@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
Courtney Hatcher Asst. Soccer 

/ Asst. Swim 
South Campus courtney.hatcher@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Anfernee Brand Asst. Varsity 

Football, 
Head Jr. 
High/JV 
Baseball 

South Campus anfernee.brand@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Charles Herron Varsity 
Football 
Defensive 
Coordinator 

South Campus charles.herron@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Perry Price Golf South Campus perry.price@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Tomica Hayes Powerlifting 
assistant 

Fifth Street tomica.hayes@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Steve Cannon JH football, 
Archery, 
Boys Track 

Fifth Street steve.cannon@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Roger Burton Football South Campus roger.burton@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Marquis Burnett High School 
Basketball/ 
Volleyball 

South Campus marquis.burnett@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
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Jerry Fremin Football, 

Baseball 
South Campus jerry.fremin@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Pamela Anderson  Varsity 

Cheer 
South Campus pamela.anderson@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Tiffany Ferguson Band Fifth Street tiffany.ferguson@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Ashley Fremin Academics South Campus ashley.fremin@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Boone Lairy Football 

Assistant 
Fifth Street boone.lairy@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Brett Morgan  Head 

Football 
South Campus brett.morgan@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Brandi Morgan Softball 

Assistant 
North Campus brandi.morgan@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Demontez Calvert Track, 

Basketball 
South Campus demontez.calvert@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Travis Metcalf Band North Campus travis.metcalf@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Casey Welch Football/ 

Powerlifting 
East side james.welch@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Christopher Durham Choir North Campus christopher.durham@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Terrance Tye Tennis/Swim South Campus terrance.tye@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Amanda Gentry Asst. Girls 

Basketball 
North Campus amanda.gentry@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Jacob Gentry Asst. Athletic 

Director 
South Campus jacob.gentry@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Oliver Johnson Basketball North Campus oliver.johnson@westpoint.k12.ms.us 

 
Chris Chambless Asst. 

AD/Head 9th 
Grade 
Football  

South Campus chris.chambless@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Cody Allen Junior High 
Football 

West Clay cody.allen@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

James Walker Junior High 
football 
assistant 

North Campus James.walker@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Ronondo Bowen 9th Girls 
Basketball 
assistant 

South Campus ronondo.bowen@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Justin Wooten Media 
Specialist/ 
Girls 
Powerlifitng 

South Campus Justin.wooten@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
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April Shoffner Junior High 

Girls 
Basketball 
assistant  

South Campus april.shoffner@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Luke Adkins Baseball 
Assistant 

South Campus luke.adkins@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Devan Boatner Esports Southside devan.boatner@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Alan Leonard Media CTC afleonard@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Katherine Mitchell Tennis 
Assistant 

South Side katherine.mitchell@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Noah Lawson Football 
Assistant 

North Campus noah.lawson@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Helen Facella  Head Swim South Side helen.facella@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Mevolone Johnson Volleyball 
Assistant 

South Campus mevalone.johnson@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

George Jake Hill Football 
Assistant 

South Side george.hill@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
  

 Catrina Glaspie JH 
Cheerleader  

Fifth Street catrina.glaspie@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Josh Kuhstoss Head Soccer 
Boys 

North Campus joshua.kuhstoss@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Jordan Alonso Head Soccer 
Girls 

Learning Center jordan.alonso@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
 

Joann Easley Band 
Assistant/ 
Girls Soccer 
Assistant  

North Campus joann.easley@westpoint.k12.ms.us 
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